
                  Final Composite Score 

 

Out of the 10 technically qualified bidders, M/s Armor Security India Pvt. Ltd. and M/s Hemkunt 
Security Services (P) Ltd. have not quoted their rates in the required format and hence are not 
responsive. The final composite score of remaining 8 bidders are as under:- 

 
Sl. No. Particulars Score in 

Tech. Bid 
(Tn) 

Financial 
Quote 
in % 

Final Score of 
Tech. Bid 30 % 

Marks awarded to 
financial bid 

Score of Fin. Bid 
(Fn) 

Score of 
Financial Bid 
(70 % of Fn) 
weightage 

Composite 
Score 

(0.3 X Tn) + 
(0.7 X Fn) 

Remarks 

         

1 M/s ESF Securitas 74 7 22.20 1.43 1.00 23.20 H-7 
2 M/s King Security Guards Pvt. Ltd. 78 1 23.40 10.00 7.00 30.40 H-3 
3 M/s Tiger 4 Security & Detective India 

Pvt. Ltd. 
82 7.5 24.60 1.33 0.93 25.53 H-6 

4 M/s Orion Security Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 92 1 27.60 10.00 7.00 34.60 H-2 
5 M/s Rulex Security Group Pvt. Ltd 66 0.1 19.80 100.00 70.00 89.80 H-1 
6 M/s Well Protect Manpower Security 

Pvt. Ltd 
88 7.5 26.40 1.33 0.93 27.33 H-4 

7 M/s Any Time Security Services 76 1.99 22.80 5.03 3.52 26.32 H-5 
8 M/s Pankaj Security Services 66 2.99 19.80 3.34 2.34 22.14 H-8 

 
 


